of trees as are unavailable may be felled 
which should not exceed 17 (seventeen) as proposed. 

3. Compensatory afforestation will be carried out, on 0.098 
forest land at P46K Dharamsala C.B. Govt. Forest of 
Dharamsala forest division at a cost of Rs.14,900/- (Rs. 
Fourteen thousand nine hundred) which is reported to have 
been deposited by user agency vide cheque No.055710 dated 
19.10.2000. 

4. Forest Guard hut as proposed in the proposal, will also be 
constructed at a cost of Rs.2.25 lacs which is reported to have 
been deposited by user agency.